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EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES IN A SHIFTING CLIMATE

OCTOBER 16-18, 2024

INSTITUT PASTEUR, PARIS, FRANCE

EnvA




OCTOBER 16, 2024 2:30 PM - 8:00 PM

2:30-2:45

2:45-3:00

3:00-3:45

Welcome Coffee

Carla Saleh & Philippe Sansonetti
Opening

Keynote Lecture - Congress Opening
Manu Prakash Stanford University

GLOBAL HEALTH IN A SHIFTING CLIMATE

Auditorium CIS, Institut Pasteur. XXX Chairs

3:45-4:15

4:15-4:45

4:45-5:15

5:15-5:35

5:35-5:55

5:55-6:15

6:15- 7:00

7:00-8:00

Invited Speaker
Diarmid Campbell-Lendrum WHO Headquarters

Coffee Break

Invited Speaker
Simon Cauchemez Labex IBEID, Institut Pasteur

Invited Speaker
Sarah Merkling S2I fellow Labex IBEID, Institut Pasteur

Selected Short Talk
Selected Short Talk

Invited Speaker
Benjamin Roche Institut de Recherche pour le Développement

Welcome Cocktail Hall CIS

Guests

Sylvie Retailleau French Minister of the Higher Education and Research
Yasmine Belkaid General Director of the Institut Pasteur

EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES IN A SHIFTING CLIMATE

OCTOBER 17, 2024 8:30 AM - 7:30 PM

INFECTIONS DISEASES STUDY
Auditorium CIS, Institut Pasteur. XXX Chairs

8:30-9:00

9:00-9:45

9:45-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-11:50

11:50-12:05

12:05- 12:20

12:20-12:30

12:30-2:30

2:30-3:00

3:00-3:20

3:20-3:35

3:35-3:50

3:50-4:20

4:20-4:40

4:40-5:00

5:00-7:30

Coffee

Keynote Lecture
Adrian Hill Oxford University

Invited Speaker
Boris Striepen University Of Pennsylvania

Selected Short Talk
Coffee Break

Invited Speaker
Cantaert Tineke Institut Pasteur Cambodia

Cassandra Koh S2| fellow Labex IBEID, Institut Pasteur
Selected Short Talk

Selected Short Talk

Group Photography

Lunch Buffet & Poster Session

Invited Speaker
Bali Pulendran Stanford University

Michael Connor S2I fellow Labex IBEID, Institut Pasteur
Selected Short Talk

Selected Short Talk

Coffee Break

Invited Speaker
Sara Moutailler Labex IBEID, ANSES

Isabelle Louradour S2I fellow Labex IBEID, Institut Pasteur

Music, Litebites and Poster Session Hall CIS

OCTOBER 18, 2024 8:30 AM - 5:30 PM

NEW TOOLS FOR DIAGNOSIS,
THERAPY AND VACCINE

Auditorium CIS, Institut Pasteur. XXX Chairs

8:30-9:00

9:00-9:45

9:45-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-10:45

10:45-11:15

11:15-11:35

11:35-11:50

11:50-12:05

12:05-2:30

2:30-3:00

3:00-3:15

3:15-3:45

3:45-4:00

4:00-4:30

4:30-5:15

5:15-5:30

Coffee

Keynote Lecture
Sarah Gilbert Oxford University

Selected Short Talk
Selected Short Talk
Coffee Break

Invited Speaker
Monika Gulia-Nuss University of Nevada

Jorge Moura de Sousa S2| fellow Labex IBEID, Institut Pasteur
Selected Short Talk

Selected Short Talk

Lunch Buffet & Poster Session

Invited Speaker
Rogerio Amino Labex IBEID, Institut Pasteur

Selected Short Talk

Invited Speaker
Nina Van Sorge Amsterdam institute for Infection and Immunity

Selected Short Talk

Coffee Break

Keynote Lecture - Congress Closing
Peter Hotez Baylor College of Medicine

Philippe Bastin & Pascale Cossart
Wrap Up




