

Labex ibeid, 15 years of excellence in research.

# ADAPTING TO CHANGE

**EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES IN A SHIFTING CLIMATE** 

OCTOBER 16-18, 2024 INSTITUT PASTEUR, PARIS, FRANCE



 $\square$ 









### DAY 1 OCTOBER 16, 2024 2:30 PM - 8:00 PM

### **OPENING**

**ADAPTING** 

TO

CHANGE

2:30-2:45	Welcome Coffee	
2:45-3:00	Carla Saleh & Philippe Sansonetti Opening	
3:00-3:45	Keynote Lecture - Congress Opening Manu Prakash Stanford University	

**SESSION 1 GLOBAL HEALTH IN A SHIFTING CLIMATE** 

Auditorium CIS, Institut Pasteur. XXX Chairs

3:45-4:15	Invited Speaker Diarmid Campbell-Lendrum WHO Headquarters
4:15-4:45	Coffee Break
4:45-5:15	Invited Speaker Simon Cauchemez Labex IBEID, Institut Pasteur
5:15-5:35	Invited Speaker Sarah Merkling S2I fellow Labex IBEID, Institut Pasteur
5:35-5:55	Selected Short Talk
5:55-6:15	Selected Short Talk
6:15- 7:00	Invited Speaker Benjamin Roche Institut de Recherche pour le Développement
7:00-8:00	Welcome Cocktail Hall CIS Guests Sylvie Retailleau French Minister of the Higher Education and Research Yasmine Belkaid General Director of the Institut Pasteur

EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES IN A SHIFTING CLIMATE

### DAY 2 OCTOBER 17, 2024 8:30 AM - 7:30 PM

### **SESSION 2 INFECTIONS DISEASES STUDY** Auditorium CIS, Institut Pasteur. XXX Chairs

8:30-9:00	Coffee	
9:00-9:45	Keynote Lecture Adrian Hill Oxford University	
9:45-10:15	Invited Speaker Boris Striepen University Of Pennsylvania	
10:15-10:30	Selected Short Talk	
10:30-11:00	Coffee Break	
11:00-11:30	Invited Speaker Cantaert Tineke Institut Pasteur Cambodia	
11:30-11:50	Cassandra Koh S2I fellow Labex IBEID, Institut Pasteur	
11:50-12:05	Selected Short Talk	
12:05- 12:20	Selected Short Talk	
12:20-12:30	Group Photography	
12:30-2:30	Lunch Buffet & Poster Session	
2:30-3:00	Invited Speaker Bali Pulendran Stanford University	
3:00-3:20	Michael Connor S2I fellow Labex IBEID, Institut Pasteur	
3:20-3:35	Selected Short Talk	
3:35-3:50	Selected Short Talk	
3:50-4:20	Coffee Break	
4:20-4:40	Invited Speaker Sara Moutailler Labex IBEID, ANSES	
4:40-5:00	Isabelle Louradour S2I fellow Labex IBEID, Institut Pasteur	
5:00-7:30	Music, Litebites and Poster Session Hall CIS	

### DAY 3 OCTOBER 18, 2024 8:30 AM - 5:30 PM

### **SESSION 3**

## NEW TOOLS FOR DIAGNOSIS, THERAPY AND VACCINE



Auditorium CIS, Institut Pasteur. XXX Chairs

8:30-9:00	Coffee
9:00-9:45	Keynote Lecture Sarah Gilbert Oxford University
9:45-10:00	Selected Short Talk
10:00-10:15	Selected Short Talk
10:15-10:45	Coffee Break
10:45-11:15	Invited Speaker Monika Gulia-Nuss University of Nevada
11:15-11:35	Jorge Moura de Sousa S2I fellow Labex IBEID, Institut Pasteur
11:35-11:50	Selected Short Talk
11:50-12:05	Selected Short Talk
12:05-2:30	Lunch Buffet & Poster Session
2:30-3:00	Invited Speaker Rogerio Amino Labex IBEID, Institut Pasteur
3:00-3:15	Selected Short Talk
3:15-3:45	Invited Speaker Nina Van Sorge Amsterdam institute for Infection and Immunity
3:45-4:00	Selected Short Talk

4:00-4:30 **Coffee Break** 

### **CLOSING**

4:30

5:15-

5:15	Keynote Lecture - Congress Closing Peter Hotez Baylor College of Medicine
5:30	Philippe Bastin & Pascale Cossart Wrap Up